# **BID PROPOSAL**

## **FULLERTON POOCH PARK RELOCATION**

### PROJECT NO. 54270

ESTIMATED									
NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT				
1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$16,998.07	\$16,998.07				
2	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	1	LS	\$36,619.40	\$36,619.40				
3	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$5,459.24	\$5,459.24				
4	DEMOLITION	1	LS	\$32,660.40	\$32,660.40				
5	EARTHWORK & GRADING	1	LS	\$30,799.72	\$30,799.72				
6	ASPHALT CONCRETE	90	TON	\$369.03	\$33,212.70				
7	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER (8" CF)	30	LF	\$62.12	\$1,863.60				
8	CONCRETE CURB (4" CF)	160	LF	\$39.99	\$6,398.40				
9	SIDEWALK - STREET	380	SF	\$9.60	\$3,648.00				
10	ACCESS RAMP	2	EA	\$1,521.15	\$3,042.30				
11	DRIVEWAY APPROACH	360	SF	\$14.27	\$5,137.20				
12	REDWOOD HEADER	290	LF	\$10.39	\$3,013.10				
13	TRAFFIC SIGNING & STRIPING	1	LS	\$8,239.86	\$8,239.86				
14	WATER SERVICE & PIPING	250	LF	\$53.27	\$13,317.50				
15	CONCRETE FLATWORK (5" THICK)	7500	SF	\$10.69	\$80,175.00				
16	CONCRETE HEADER (12" WIDE)	665	SF	\$23.12	\$15,374.80				
17	DECORATIVE GRAVEL (3" DEPTH)	340	SF	\$5.30	\$1,802.00				
18	6' TALL FENCING	1120	LF	\$116.35	\$130,312.00				
19	6' GATE (DOUBLE - 10' OPENING)	2	EA	\$2,561.61	\$5,123.22				
20	6' GATE (SINGLE - 4' WIDE)	4	EA	\$2,816.06	\$11,264.24				
21	FRONT CHAIN LINK FENCE EXTENSION	1	LS	\$3,626.83	\$3,626.83				
22	15' x 60' SHADE STRUCTURE	1	EA	\$102,339.12	\$102,339.12				
23	15' x 30' SHADE STRUCTURE	1	EA	\$51,172.85	\$51,172.85				
	SOLAR LIGHTING (INCLUDING FIXTURES, POLE AND FOUNDATION)	10	EA	\$18,535.54	\$185,355.40				
25	BENCH	9	EA	\$2,279.95	\$20,519.55				
	BOTTLE FILLER STATION WITH DRAIN LINE AND SUMP	2	EA	\$9,719.36	\$19,438.72				

## **BID PROPOSAL**

#### **FULLERTON POOCH PARK RELOCATION**

PROJECT NO. 54270

		I have been added in the separation has		T				
NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT			
27	INSTALL TRASH RECEPTABLE (FURNISHED BY CITY)	6	EA	502.54	3,015.24			
28	DOG BAG WASTE DISPENSER	5	EA	990.29	4,951.45			
29	HOSE BIB HYDRANT	2	EA	7,554.68	15,113.30			
30	IRRIGATION SYSTEM	1	LS	41,528.92	41,528.92			
31	TURF REPAIR (INCL. SOIL PREPARATION, FINE GRADING & 90-DAY MAINTENANCE)	1	LS	27,085.94	27,685.94			
Base Bid Total \$ 919,196.28								
BID ALTERNATIVE 'A'								
A1	6' OMEGA II FENCE (REPLACES ITEM 19)	1120	LF	131.68	147,481.60			
A2	OMEGA II DOUBLE SWING GATE (REPLACES ITEM 20)	2	EA	4,286.40	8,572.80			
A3	OMEGA II SINGLE SWING GATE (REPLACES ITEM 21)	4	EA	1,908.39	7,433,56			
Bid Alternative 'A' Total \$ \\03,\087.9\o								

Unit prices are required for all bid items.

The Bidder shall total his/her bid. Unit prices shall prevail in case amount disagrees with extension.

Project shall be awarded on the Base Bid. If applicable, the City may elect to use Bid Alternates after award.

Changes to either Unit Price or Amount shall be striked-out and initialed.

Items of work not specifically listed shall be included in the bid prices for related work. For all work required and shown on the construction plans and specifications for which no specific bid item or price is listed in the bid schedule, it shall be understood that such work, equipment, labor, tools, and materials shall be provided as part of the listed bid items and no additional compensation will be paid therefor.

If the City determines that any of the unit bid prices are significantly unbalanced to the potential detriment of the City, the bid may be considered non-responsive.

> **Urban Habitat** Company Brett Breman Name Signature

Address 4PO Box 1177

City & Zip Code La Quinta, CA 92247

Phone Number 760-345-1101

963744 License Number